

SB175_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB21-175 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, line 21, strike "SUGGEST" and substitute
- 2 "CREATE".
- 3 Page 10, line 23, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".
- 4 Page 11, line 8, strike "COSTS," and substitute "COSTS AND TO ENSURE THE
- 5 AVAILABILITY OF PRESCRIPTION DRUGS,".
- 6 Page 11, line 24, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF
- 7 THE BOARD,".
- 8 Page 11, line 27, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".
- 9 Page 12, line 4, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".
- 10 Page 12, strike lines 7 through 9.
- 11 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 12 Page 20, line 3, strike "(5)." and substitute "(4).".
- 13 Page 20, line 7, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".

** ** ** ** **